



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XX1565577

Counties: DISTRICT 5

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 403

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	XX1565577		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1001	120510	165.000	2,500.00000	412,500.00	2,500.00000	412,500.00	350.00000	57,750.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MIN. \$350.00 MAX \$2500.00)	UD						
1002	120562	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	110.00000	11,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
	ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	TON						
1003	120610	250.000	2,000.00000	500,000.00	50.00000	12,500.00	30.00000	7,500.00
	ARROW PANEL	UD						
1004	120625	600.000	19.00000	11,400.00	14.30000	8,580.00	16.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
1005	120820	500.000	72.00000	36,000.00	95.00000	47,500.00	1.00000	500.00
	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA						
1006	120860	110.000	1,000.00000	110,000.00	110.00000	12,100.00	100.00000	11,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UD						
1007	120890	220.000	1,000.00000	220,000.00	300.00000	66,000.00	300.00000	66,000.00
	PROTECTION VEHICLE	UD						
1008	130850	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS						
2001	203030	10.000	1.00000	10.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
4001	456147	2,000.000	95.00000	190,000.00	41.00000	82,000.00	875.00000	1,750,000.00
	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT EA							
5001	500000-SY	5,000.000	5.00000	25,000.00	6.50000	32,500.00	5.70000	28,500.00
	. DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE SY							
5002	500000-SY	1,000.000	100.00000	100,000.00	305.00000	305,000.00	650.00000	650,000.00
	. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MIX # 9 USING NO 7 AGGREGATE FOR SPALL REPAIRS SY							
5003	500000-SY	2,000.000	165.00000	330,000.00	355.00000	710,000.00	180.00000	360,000.00
	. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR TYPE II USING MIX 9 SY							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5004	504568	200.000	150.00000	30,000.00	185.00000	37,000.00	250.00000	50,000.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH PATCH , PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2							
5005	530101	100.000	5.00000	500.00	65.00000	6,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	GRINDING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH							
5006	562500	200.000	350.00000	70,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	200,000.00
	TERMINAL JOINT REPAIR							
5007	571050	4,500.000	165.00000	742,500.00	250.00000	1,125,000.00	180.00000	810,000.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS TYPE I (12 HOURS) USING MIX 9							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5008 571070	1,000.000 BAG RAPID HARDENING CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS FOR SPALL REPAIRS	70.00000	70,000.00	150.00000	150,000.00	150.00000	150,000.00
5009 571205	100.000 CY REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REFILL	100.00000	10,000.00	105.00000	10,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
5010 585340	60.000 EA SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	35.00000	2,100.00	121.00000	7,260.00	165.00000	9,900.00
5011 585407	500.000 LF 5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2.00000	1,000.00	7.70000	3,850.00	11.00000	5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MILANI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) CONGRESSIONAL CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5012 585408	500.000 LF	5.00000	2,500.00	15.40000	7,700.00	18.70000	9,350.00
10 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
5013 585601	500.000 LF	6.00000	3,000.00	13.40000	6,700.00	16.50000	8,250.00
5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PERFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP)							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,951,510.00	\$3,141,690.00		\$4,281,350.00	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$2,951,510.00	\$3,141,690.00		\$4,281,350.00	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$2,951,510.00</b>	<b>\$3,141,690.00</b>		<b>\$4,281,350.00</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$2,951,510.00</b>	<b>\$3,141,690.00</b>	<b>4,281,350.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
1001	120510 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MIN. \$350.00 MAX \$2500.00) UD	165.000	2,500.00000 412,500.00	2,500.00000	412,500.00		
1002	120562 ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TON	100.000	175.00000 17,500.00	162.00000	16,200.00		
1003	120610 ARROW PANEL UD	250.000	27.50000 6,875.00	35.00000	8,750.00		
1004	120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING SF	600.000	33.00000 19,800.00	13.00000	7,800.00		





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
1005 120820	500.000 EA	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	88.00000	44,000.00	80.00000	40,000.00	
1006 120860	110.000 UD	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	104.50000	11,495.00	70.00000	7,700.00	
1007 120890	220.000 UD	PROTECTION VEHICLE	605.00000	133,100.00	600.00000	132,000.00	
1008 130850	(1) LS	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF TOTAL BID)	198,730.00000	198,730.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
2001 203030	10.000 CY	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	350.00000	3,500.00	380.00000	3,800.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO		LCC:
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
4001	456147	2,000.000	1,400.00000	2,800,000.00	1,156.00000	2,312,000.00	
	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT EA						
5001	500000-SY	5,000.000	15.00000	75,000.00	6.75000	33,750.00	
	. DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE SY						
5002	500000-SY	1,000.000	300.00000	300,000.00	1,270.00000	1,270,000.00	
	. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MIX # 9 USING NO 7 AGGREGATE FOR SPALL REPAIRS SY						
5003	500000-SY	2,000.000	375.00000	750,000.00	316.00000	632,000.00	
	. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR TYPE II USING MIX 9 SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5004 504568	200.000 TON	225.00000	45,000.00	162.00000	32,400.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH PATCH , PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2							
5005 530101	100.000 SY	60.00000	6,000.00	73.00000	7,300.00		
GRINDING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH							
5006 562500	200.000 LF	1,200.00000	240,000.00	830.00000	166,000.00		
TERMINAL JOINT REPAIR							
5007 571050	4,500.000 SY	275.00000	1,237,500.00	341.00000	1,534,500.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS TYPE I (12 HOURS) USING MIX 9							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5008 571070	1,000.000 BAG	300.00000	300,000.00	238.00000	238,000.00		
	RAPID HARDENING CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS FOR SPALL REPAIRS						
5009 571205	100.000 CY	100.00000	10,000.00	97.00000	9,700.00		
	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REFILL						
5010 585340	60.000 EA	165.00000	9,900.00	120.00000	7,200.00		
	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS						
5011 585407	500.000 LF	11.00000	5,500.00	7.60000	3,800.00		
	5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

Line No / Item ID		(4) A. J. ROMANO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 XX1565577	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
5012 585408	500.000 LF	18.70000	9,350.00	15.00000	7,500.00		
10 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
5013 585601	500.000 LF	16.50000	8,250.00	7.60000	3,800.00		
5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP)							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,644,000.00		\$7,086,700.00		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$6,644,000.00		\$7,086,700.00		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$6,644,000.00</b>		<b>\$7,086,700.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** XX1565577

**Counties:** DISTRICT 5

**Letting Date:** July 23, 2015

**District(s):** 5

**Call Order:** 403

**Project(s):** AC-NHPP-STP-000B(129)E

**Contract Time:** 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ANNE ARUNDEL, CALVERT, CHARLES, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTIES

<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$6,644,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,086,700.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum